(EASA) passenger standard weight
estimates which assume that a male
weighs 84.6kg, a female passenger
weighs 66.5kg and the average
child under-12 weighs 30.7kg.

By checking on the actual weight
of passengers the Finnish can then
produce its own averages with the
hope that it may be able to reduce
the amount of fuel needed for each
flight.

THE Spanish economy has steadi-
ly recovered over the past three
years, allowing the government to
be confident that it can meet finan-
cial targets set by the European
Union.

The Bank of Spain however has
indicated that unless the Catalan
crisis is resolved quickly that eco-
nomic growth could be threatened
and in a worst case scenario be as
low as 2.5 per cent against a fore-
cast 3.1 per cent.

Bank warns
of growth
slowdown

Check in and be weighed
By John Smith

Senate demands help for Jordan

Ph
ot

o
Cr

ed
it:

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f T
ra

ns
po

rt

Prototype high speed
train.

FINANCE
business & legal

47Costa del Sol EWN

A EURO WEEKLY NEWS 6 PAGE SPECIAL SECTION | WWW.EUROWEEKLYNEWS.COM/3.0.15/FINANCE
STAT OF WEEK

9 - 15 November 2017

is the record-breaking amount of tourist spend in Spain for the
first nine months of 2017.€69.892 billion

3M 232,220 -0,00% -0,010 138.294,25
AMERICAN EXPRESS 96,4300 +0,47% 0,4500 83.679,18
APPLE 172,500 +2,61% 4,390 890.898,53
BOEING CO 261,750 -0,34% -0,880 155.815,25
CATERPILLAR 136,630 +0,12% 0,160 80.720,97
CHEVRON 114,99 -0,29% -0,34 217.849,70
CISCO SYSTEMS 34,470 +0,76% 0,260 172.351,86
COCA-COLA 45,97 +0,20% 0,09 195.830,92
DOWDUPONT 71,16 -1,22% -0,88 166.198,58
EXXON MOBIL 83,18 -0,42% -0,35 352.476,93
GENERAL ELECTRIC 20,1400 +1,00% 0,2000 174.699,15
GOLDMAN SACHS 244,40 -1,00% -2,48 94.509,73
HOME DEPOT 164,3900 +1,03% 1,6800 193.774,03
IBM 151,58 -1,15% -1,77 140.294,43
INTEL CORP 46,3400 -1,61% -0,7600 217.751,66
J.P.MORGAN CHASE 101,4100 -0,18% -0,1800 351.758,19
JOHNSON & JOHNSON 140,0800 +0,11% 0,1500 375.894,16
MC DONALD'S CORP 168,6500 +0,33% 0,5500 136.581,63
MERCK AND CO. NEW 56,06 +1,25% 0,69 152.895,48
MICROSOFT 84,140 +0,11% 0,090 648.066,81
NIKE 55,71 +1,07% 0,59 72.549,61
PFIZER 35,5500 +0,25% 0,0900 211.368,79
PROCTER AND GAMBLE 86,580 +0,08% 0,070 219.624,46
TRAVELERS CIES 133,32 -1,02% -1,37 36.480,92
UNITED TECHNOLOGIE 121,07 -0,32% -0,39 96.678,87
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP 212,87 +0,84% 1,77 205.776,80
VERIZON COMMS 47,42 -0,08% -0,04 193.365,50
VISA 111,36 +0,34% 0,38 202.397,94
WAL-MART STORES 89,6800 +0,99% 0,8800 267.772,76
WALT DISNEY CO 98,6400 +0,29% 0,2900 152.179,51

Legal & General Group 272.90 0.10 0.04 16,200.32
Lloyds Banking Group ORD 67.54 0.15 0.22 48,890.81
London Stock Exchange Group3,745.50 1.50 0.04 13,002.07
Micro Focus International 2,674.00 5.00 0.19 11,625.19
Mediclinic International 596.00 1.00 0.17 4,427.15
Merlin Entertainments 375.20 -2.60 -0.69 3,828.59
Marks & Spencer Group 327.05 -1.25 -0.38 5,350.27
Mondi 1,836.00 6.00 0.33 8,943.90
Morrison (Wm) Supermarkets 216.25 -2.75 -1.26 5,249.76
National Grid 918.40 -0.57 -0.06 31,092.65
NMC Health 3,156.50 67.50 2.19 6,050.94
Next 4,444.00 -29.00 -0.65 6,588.27
Old Mutual Group 193.40 0.10 0.05 9,613.27
Paddy Power Betfair 8,260.00 -5.00 -0.06 6,879.42
Prudential 1,866.00 -2.00 -0.11 48,278.64
Persimmon 2,824.00 -7.00 -0.25 8,758.90
Pearson 691.25 -2.25 -0.32 5,708.79
Reckitt Benckiser Group 6,539.50 -43.50 -0.66 46,309.40
Royal Bank of Scotland Group (The)277.55 -1.05 -0.38 33,709.59
Royal Dutch Shell 2,439.50 4.50 0.18 110,611.05
Royal Dutch Shell 2,472.25 0.75 0.03 92,700.80
RELX 1,737.00 -4.00 -0.23 18,281.66
Rio Tinto 3,793.50 68.50 1.84 50,928.72
Rolls-Royce Group 973.50 -3.50 -0.36 17,761.70
Randgold Resources 6,982.50 37.50 0.54 6,519.28
RSA Insurance Group 616.00 -1.50 -0.24 6,371.69
Rentokil Initial 325.85 -0.85 -0.26 6,008.08
Sainsbury (J) 233.40 -1.70 -0.72 5,190.67
Schroders 3,481.50 -15.50 -0.44 7,861.06
Sage Group (The) 760.50 -0.50 -0.07 8,055.21
Segro 547.00 -1.00 -0.18 5,445.88
Shire 3,736.50 13.50 0.36 33,937.67
Smurfit Kappa Group 2,387.50 1.50 0.06 5,639.30
Sky 943.75 -2.75 -0.29 16,339.26
Standard Life Aberdeen 434.60 -0.80 -0.18 13,046.86
Smiths Group 1,586.00 -3.00 -0.19 6,184.68
Scottish Mortgage Investment Trust458.85 2.45 0.54 6,285.79
Smith & Nephew 1,408.00 -4.00 -0.28 12,104.38
SSE 1,368.50 1.50 0.11 13,945.33
Standard Chartered 721.00 -2.50 -0.35 23,921.77
St James's Place 1,179.00 -3.00 -0.25 6,348.78
Severn Trent 2,139.00 8.00 0.38 4,961.53
Tesco 178.38 -0.72 -0.40 14,709.44
TUI AG 1,357.00 -6.00 -0.44 7,936.76
Taylor Wimpey 200.00 -0.10 -0.05 6,599.59
Unilever 4,275.50 -2.50 -0.06 52,948.26
United Utilities Group 832.00 -3.00 -0.36 5,639.22
Vodafone Group 218.40 -0.95 -0.43 59,317.34
Worldpay Group 409.35 -0.15 -0.04 8,192.00
WPP Group 1,315.00 -3.00 -0.23 16,736.06
Whitbread 3,693.00 -12.00 -0.32 6,744.59

Most Advanced
Diana Containerships Inc. $ 11.21 8.71 ▲ 348.40%
Neos Therapeutics, Inc. $ 12.90 2.75 ▲ 27.09%
Cerus Corporation $ 3.52 0.64 ▲ 22.22%
Aratana Therapeutics, Inc. $ 6.54 1.08 ▲ 19.78%
Insulet Corporation $ 69.45 11.30 ▲ 19.43%
Kala Pharmaceuticals, Inc. $ 16.32 2.64 ▲ 19.30%
Arbutus Biopharma Corporation $ 6.50 1.05 ▲ 19.27%
National Security Group, Inc. $ 15.3999 2.4299 ▲ 18.73%
Varonis Systems, Inc. $ 48.70 6.70 ▲ 15.95%
ViewRay, Inc. $ 8.31 1.10 ▲ 15.26%
Digirad Corporation $ 2.45 0.323 ▲ 15.19%

Most Declined
GenMark Diagnostics, Inc. $ 4.26 3 ▼ 41.32%
The KEYW Holding Corporation $ 5.17 2.58 ▼ 33.29%
Pacific Biosciences of California, Inc. $ 3.03 1 ▼ 24.81%
Financial Engines, Inc. $ 26.60 8.45 ▼ 24.11%
ePlus inc. $ 74.25 21.75 ▼ 22.66%
Stamps.com Inc. $ 171.25 50 ▼ 22.60%
Xperi Corporation $ 17.75 4.70 ▼ 20.94%
NanoString Technologies, Inc. $ 7.79 1.99 ▼ 20.35%
Frontier Communications Corporation $ 7.41 1.77 ▼ 19.28%
HMS Holdings Corp $ 15.57 3.31 ▼ 17.53%
Universal Electronics Inc. $ 51.20 9.55 ▼ 15.72%

CCOMPANYOMPANY PPRICERICE((PP)) CCHANGEHANGE((PP)) % C% CHGHG.. NNETET VVOLOL

DOW JONES
CLOSING PRICES NOVEMBER 6

Anglo American 1,514.50 29.50 1.99 21,012.95
Associated British Foods 3,330.50 -2.50 -0.08 26,156.92
Admiral Group 1,861.50 -4.50 -0.24 5,310.59
Ashtead Group 1,973.00 -4.00 -0.20 9,655.03
Antofagasta 997.00 7.00 0.71 9,789.56
Aviva 507.25 -2.25 -0.44 20,657.71
AstraZeneca 5,175.00 -5.00 -0.10 65,221.68
BAE Systems 590.25 -0.75 -0.13 18,572.27
Babcock International Group 813.50 -4.00 -0.49 4,095.33
Barclays 181.15 -2.10 -1.15 31,532.23
British American Tobacco 4,986.50 -9.00 -0.18 113,992.39
Barratt Developments 654.50 0.00 0.00 6,646.20
Berkeley Group Holdings 3,710.50 11.50 0.31 5,064.53
British Land Co 598.50 -2.00 -0.33 6,060.38
BHP Billiton 1,449.50 22.00 1.54 30,530.00
Bunzl 2,314.50 -5.50 -0.24 7,762.94
BP 517.10 0.30 0.06 102,650.81
Burberry Group 1,910.00 -5.00 -0.26 8,076.00
BT Group 247.50 -2.30 -0.92 25,151.48
Coca-Cola HBC 2,639.50 1.50 0.06 9,326.86
Carnival 4,949.50 -25.50 -0.51 10,510.25
Centrica 167.80 0.10 0.06 9,344.79
Compass Group 1,659.50 -5.50 -0.33 26,111.13
Croda International 4,245.50 3.50 0.08 5,485.65
CRH 2,801.00 8.00 0.29 23,456.50
ConvaTec Group 190.20 8.20 4.51 3,634.35
DCC 7,270.00 5.00 0.07 6,373.13
Diageo 2,590.25 -3.75 -0.14 64,356.39
Direct Line Insurance Group 364.90 -0.60 -0.16 5,075.13
Experian 1,598.50 -5.50 -0.34 14,623.26
easyJet 1,317.00 3.00 0.23 5,282.87
Ferguson 5,362.50 2.50 0.05 13,398.98
Fresnillo 1,295.50 5.50 0.43 9,631.20
G4S 284.85 -1.65 -0.58 4,384.81
GKN 323.55 5.25 1.65 5,513.10
Glencore 382.38 3.53 0.93 54,851.16
GlaxoSmithKline 1,356.50 -4.50 -0.33 66,820.29
Hargreaves Lansdown 1,584.50 2.50 0.16 7,456.29
Hammerson 528.75 -1.25 -0.24 4,208.06
HSBC Holdings 737.20 -0.90 -0.12 147,514.65
International Consolidtd Air Gr 621.50 0.00 0.00 12,988.12
InterContinental Hotels Group 4,323.00 -40.00 -0.92 8,135.38
3i Group 969.00 1.50 0.16 9,368.69
Imperial Brands 3,042.00 4.00 0.13 29,320.06